



Informazione Regolamentata n. 1597-325-2021	Data/Ora Ricezione 18 Novembre 2021 17:24:54	Euronext Milan
Societa'	[:] CERVED GROUP	
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	: 154337	
Nome utilizzatore	[:] CERVEDN02 - Masera	
Tipologia	[:] REGEM	
Data/Ora Ricezione	¹⁸ Novembre 2021 17:24:54	
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione presunta	¹⁸ Novembre 2021 17:24:54	
Oggetto	CERVED GROUP: OCCURRED TRANSFER OF THE AUTHORIZATION PROVIDED UNDER ARTICLE 134 OF THE ITALIAN CODE FOR PUBLIC SECURITY	
Testo del comunicato		

Vedi allegato.





PRESS RELEASE

<u>CERVED GROUP: OCCURRED TRANSFER OF THE AUTHORIZATION PROVIDED UNDER</u> <u>ARTICLE 134 OF THE ITALIAN CODE FOR PUBLIC SECURITY (Royal Decree 18 June 1931, n. 773)</u>

San Donato Milanese, 18 November 2021 – Reference is made to the press release dated October 13, 2021, please be informed that, at the end of the relevant regulatory proceeding, Cerved Group S.p.A. (the "Company") received a communication from the Prefecture of Milan concerning the occurrence of the transfer of the authorization pursuant article 134 of the Italian Code for Public Security for the activity of investigation and research on behalf of private entities, exercise provided for by art. 5 paragraph 1 letter. B of the Ministerial Decree 269/2010, from Mr. Gianandrea De Bernardis (current Chairman of the Board of Directors of the Company), to the director, Mr. Luca Peyrano (ref. license Prot. N. 14194/12B15E / Area I OSP. 16.11.2021).

Such transfer occurs without any interruption, granting full operativity to the Company and the Group.

Cerved helps companies, banks, institutions and individuals to protect themselves from risk and grow in a sustainable way. Thanks to a unique wealth of data and analytics, it provides clients with digital and artificial intelligence services and platforms to manage risk and support data-driven growth, also involving customised consultancy solutions. Through Cerved Credit Management it helps the financial and economic system to dispose of and recover impaired loans. Cerved Rating Agency, one of Europe's leading rating agencies, operates within the group.

Contatti:

Cerved Group Investor Relations ir@cerved.com Close To Media Luca Manzato 335-8484706 Nicola Guglielmi 366-6190711 Tel. 02-70.00.62.37